## SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



November 30, 2009 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

## Notice Regarding Postponed Launch of the Intelsat 15 Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Masanori Akiyama), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama), has announced the postponement of the launch of the Intelsat 15 satellite. Details are as follows.

## **SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation**

News Release



November 30, 2009 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

## Notice Regarding Postponed Launch of the Intelsat 15 Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Masanori Akiyama; "SKY Perfect JSAT") hereby announces the postponed launch of the Intelsat 15 satellite of Intelsat Ltd., the world's largest satellite operator.

The Intelsat 15 satellite was scheduled to be launched atop a Zenit-3SLB launch vehicle of the Sea Launch Company, LLC at the Baikonur Cosmodrome, Republic of Kazakhstan at today, November 30, 2009 Japan Standard Time, has been postponed. The launch schedule will be announced once it is determined.